COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

))

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF:

NOTICE OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE RATES OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY EFFECTIVE ON AND AFTER MARCH 28, 2010

CASE NO. 2010-00036

KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO THE COMMISSION'S FEBRUARY 16, 2010 ORDER

In response to Ordering Paragraph 9(a) of the Commission's February 16, 2010 Order, Kentucky American Water requests that all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding be sent to the following e-mail addresses: <u>A.Turner@amwater.com</u>; Louise.Magee@amwater.com; and L.Ingram@skofirm.com.

In response to Ordering Paragraph 13 of the Commission's February 16, 2010 Order, Kentucky American Water states that it waives its right pursuant to KRS 278.380 to receive delivery of a certified copy of the Commission's orders in this proceeding through United States mail and agrees to accept delivery of those orders by means of electronic transmission. Kentucky American Water states that it and its counsel of record possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Respectfully submitted,

A.W. Turner, Jr., General Counsel KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 2300 Richmond Road Lexington, Kentucky 40502 <u>A.Turner@amwater.com</u>

and

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000 L.Ingram@skofirm.com

BY: - Unilsey W. Ing The

Lindsey W. Ingram III Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

CERTIFICATE

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph No. 6 of the Commission's February 16, 2010 Order, this is to certify that Kentucky-American Water Company's February 18, 2010 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents to be filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on February 18, 2010; that an original and one copy of the filing will be delivered to the Commission on February 19, 2010; and that, on February 18, 2010, electronic mail notification the electronic filing will be provided to the Commission and the following:

David Edward Spenard Office of the Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 david.spenard@ag.ky.gov

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC

Undrey W. Ing The By

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company